ENROLLMENT(S)

kwiktag* 103 221 384

(5)

COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

NOTICE

D.C. LAW 10-198

"Day Care Policy Temporary Amendment Act of 1994".

Pursuant to Section 412 of the District of Columbia Self-Government and Governmental Reorganization Act, P. L. 93-198 "the Act", the Council of the District of Columbia adopted Bill No. 10-722 on first and second readings, July 19, 1994 and October 4, 1994, respectively. Following the signature of the Mayor on October 21, 1994, this legislation was assigned Act No. 10-335, and published in the November 4, 1994, edition of the <u>D.C. Register</u> (Vol.41 page 7172) and transmitted toCongress on January 27, 1995, for a 30-day review, in accordance with Section 602(c)(1) of the Act.

The Council of the District of Columbia hereby gives notice that the 30-day Congressional Review Period has expired, and therefore, cites this enactment as D.C.

DAVID A. CLARKE Chairman of the Council

<u>Dates Counted During the 30-day Congressional Review Period</u>:

Jan. 27,30,31

Feb. 1,2,3,6,7,8,9,10,13,14,15,16,21,22,23,24,27,28

Mar. 1,2,3,6,7,8,9,10,13

Law 10-198 effective March 14, 1995.

ENROLLED ORIGINAL

Codification

AN ACT

District of Columbia Code

D.C. ACT 10-335

1995 Supplement)

IN THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

OCTOBER 21, 1994

To amend, on a temporary basis, the Day Care Policy Act of 1979 to authorize the Mayor to establish differential payment rates for child care services based on the age of the child.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, That this act may be cited as the "Day Care Policy Temporary Amendment Act of 1994".

The Day Care Policy Act of 1979, effective September 19, 1979 (D.C. Law 3-16; D.C. Code § 3-301 et seq.), is amended as follows:

(a) Section 10(a)(1) (D.C. Code § 3-309(1)) is amended by adding

a new subparagraph (E) to read as follows:

Note, 3 - 309

- "(E) The Mayor shall, pursuant to title 1 of the District of Columbia Administrative Procedure Act, approved October 21, 1968 (82 Stat. 1204; D.C. Code § 1-1501 et seq.), issue rules to establish differentiated payment rates for child development centers that reflect variations in the costs of providing services to children of different age groups.".
- (b) Section 11(a) (D.C. Code § 3-310) is amended by adding a new subsection (a-1) to read as follows:
- "(a-1) The Mayor shall, pursuant to title 1 of the District of Columbia Administrative Procedure Act, approved October 21, 1968 (82 Stat. 1204; D.C. Code § 1-1501 et seq.), issue rules to establish differentiated payment rates for child development homes and in-home caregivers that reflect variations in the costs of providing services to children of different age groups.".
- Sec. 3. (a) This act shall take effect after a 30-day period of Congressional review following approval by the Mayor (or in the event of veto by the Mayor, action by the Council of the District of Columbia to override the veto) as provided in section 602(c)(1) of the District of Columbia Self-Government and Governmental Reorganization Act, approved December 24, 1973 (87 Stat. 813; D.C. Code § 1-233(c)(1)), and publication in either the District of Columbia Register, the District of Columbia Statutes-at-Large, or the District of Columbia Municipal Regulations.

Section

Note, Section 3 - 310

ENROLLED ORIGINAL

(b) This act shall expire on the 225th day of its having taken effect.

Chairman

Council of the District of Columbia

Mayor

District of Columbia

APPROVED: October 21, 1994



COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

1						Council Perio	od Te	en							
The state of the s					RE	CORD OF OFFIC	CIAL	COU	INCI	L VO	TE	.			
	•							1	DOCK	ET N	D:B10-72;	<u> </u>		_	
	□ Item on	Conse	ent Ca	ienda	5	7 January 1	Tid sami	L Da	مخاتم	~ 7	_10_0 <i>/</i> i				
	₹ ACTION	AC &	TE: .			Adopted 1		t Rea	аши	9, 1	-13-34			_	
	X VOICE	VOTE:				Approved								_	
	Recorded														
		Absen	t:			Barry an	d Ev	ans							
						r <u></u>					1				
COUNCIL						COUNCIL MEMBER		NAV	NV	78	COUNCIL MEMBER	AYE	NAY	NV	A.3.
	CLARKE		IVAT	IV.V.	A.D.	EVANS		.161		7.5.	RAY				
BARRY					!	JARVIS					SMITH, JR.				
BRAZI						I IGHTFOOT					THOMAS, SR.				
CHAVO						MASON					<u></u>				
CROPP						NATHANSON				Ĺ					
		Х -	- indic	ates V			N.V	- Prese	nt, not	voting					
	7. i		-	į		CERTIFICATION RECO	HU		- (1.1	.1	- 1			
	14.1	Ì	12/	NV			_		7	/CL	Oluc 7,190				
		Secr	etary to	the C	council						Date				
	∑ltem on C	onsent	r Calen	dar											
	S ACTION	2 DATI	=			Adopted	Fina	l Re	adir	ng, 1	0-4-94			_	
Adopted Final Reading, 10-4-94 Approved															
	X VOICE V					Approved	<u> </u>								
Recorded vote on request Barry, Brazil, Chavous, Evans, Jarvis and Ray															
		Absent	:												
☐ ROLL CALL VOTE: — RESULT(
COUNCI	L MEMBER	AYE	NAY	N.V.	A.B.	COUNCIL MEMBER	AYE	NAY	N.V.	A.B.	COUNCIL MEMBER	AYE	NAY	N.V.	A.8.
	CLARKE	-				EVANS					RAY				
BARRY						JARVIS					SMITH, JR.				
BRAZI						LIGHTFOOT					THOMAS SR.	<u> </u>			
CHAVO)US					MASON	<u> </u>							-	
CROPE)			L	<u> </u>	NATHANSON		<u> </u>				<u> </u>		<u> </u>	
X — Indicates Vote A.B. — Absent N.V. — Present, not voting															
1		l	1			CERTIFICATION RECO	JAU		1	1		í			
	2012	L	_104	W		,				CH	elu, 7,199	4			
Secretary to the Gouncil Date															
□ Item on Consent Calendar															
	□ ACTION	& DAT	E:											_	
	C VOICE													_	
	Recorded v	/Ote On	reques	X											
		Absen	ıt:					·						-	
	G ROLL C	ALL VC	OTE: -	RESU	ILT						(_}	
COUNC	IL MEMBER	AYE	NAY	N.V.	A.B.	COUNCIL MEMBER	AYE	NAY	N.V.	A.8.	COUNCIL MEMBER	AYE	NAY	N.V.	A.B.
	. CLARKE	1 -	1		1	EVANS	1	 			RAY		L		
BARR						JARVIS					SMITH, JR.				
BRAZ						LIGHTFOOT					THOMAS, SR.				
CHAV						MASON									
CROP	Ρ			<u> </u>		NATHANSON			<u></u>		<u> </u>	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<u></u>
1		X	- Indi	cates \	Vote	A.B. — Absent	NV -	- Pres	ent no	t voting	ì				

CERTIFICATION RECORD

Secretary to the Council

Date